HLS 24RS-1899 ORIGINAL

2024 Regular Session

1

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 70

BY REPRESENTATIVE YOUNG

COMMENDATIONS: Commends Willie Young, Sr., for his service with the Louisiana State Mineral and Energy Board and as a police juror in Claiborne Parish

A RESOLUTION

2	To commend Willie Young, Sr., for his service on the Louisiana State Mineral and Energy
3	Board and as a police juror in Claiborne Parish.
4	WHEREAS, Willie Young, Sr., is the pastor of New Hope Missionary Baptist
5	Church in Homer, Louisiana; he has also served as president of the Claiborne Chapter of the
6	National Association for the Advancement of Colored People (NAACP); and
7	WHEREAS, Mr. Young has served on the Claiborne Parish Police Jury since his
8	election in April 2001, and he was appointed by Governor John Bel Edwards to the
9	Louisiana Mineral and Energy Board, on which he served from 2020 to 2024; and
10	WHEREAS, Willie Young, Sr., is most deserving of the highest recognition for his
11	sense of civic duty and for his service to Claiborne Parish and the state of Louisiana.
12	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the
13	Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Willie Young, Sr., for his service on the
14	Louisiana State Mineral and Energy Board and as a police juror in Claiborne Parish and does
15	hereby extend sincerest wishes that he continue to prosper in all of his endeavors.

HLS 24RS-1899
ORIGINAL
HR NO. 70

DIGEST

The digest printed below was prepared by House Legislative Services. It constitutes no part of the legislative instrument. The keyword, one-liner, abstract, and digest do not constitute part of the law or proof or indicia of legislative intent. [R.S. 1:13(B) and 24:177(E)]

HR 70 Original

2024 Regular Session

Young

Commends Willie Young, Sr., for his service on the La. State Mineral and Energy Bd. and as a police juror in Claiborne Parish.